
Early Childhood Education, Associate of Science
Scope and Sequence for daytime-fulltime students (Admission term= Fall)

First Semester (fall)
Credit Hrs.

Field Based 
Hrs

ENC 1101 - Composition I** 3

GE Mathematics 3

EEC 1000 - Foundations in Early Childhood Education 3 10

CHD 1135 - Understanding Young Children 3 10

SLS 1515 Cornerstone 3
Total 15 20

Second Semester (spring)
Credit Hrs.

Field Based 
Hrs

GE Social Sciences** 3

CHD 1134 - Management of Early Childhood Learning 3 10

SPC 1017 Fundamentals of Speech Communication 3

HSC 1421 - Health, Safety, and Nutrition for Young Children 3 2

CHD 1220 - Introduction to Child Development 3 10
Total 15 22

Third Semester (fall)
Credit Hrs.

Field Based 
Hrs

GE Natural Sciences 3

EEC 1603 - Positive Guidance and Behavior Management 3 10

EEC 1946 - Early Childhood Practicum (1) 3 35

CHD 1332 - Creative Experiences for the Young Child 3 5

CHD 1120* - Infant and Toddler Development 3 5

CHD 2324 - Early Childhood Language Arts and Reading 3 10
Total 18 65

Fourth Semester (spring)
Credit Hrs.

Field Based 
Hrs

EEX 1013 - Special Needs in Early Childhood Education 3 10

EEC 1202 - Principles of Early Childhood Curriculum 3 5

EEC 1947- Early Childhood Practicum (2) 3 35

EDF 2085 - Introduction to Diversity for Educators* 3 5

EEC 2521 - Administration of a Child Care Center* 3 5
Total 15 60

**Writing Intensive

*Electives

Alternate Scope and Sequence for daytime-fulltime students (Admission term= Fall)

First Semester (fall)
Credit Hrs.

Field Based 
Hrs

ENC 1101 - Composition I 3

GE Mathematics 3

EEC 1000 - Foundations in Early Childhood Education 3 10

SLS 1515 Cornerstone 3
Total 12 10



Second Semester (spring)
Credit Hrs.

Field Based 
Hrs

CHD 1134 - Management of Early Childhood Learning 3 10

HSC 1421 - Health, Safety, and Nutrition for Young Children 3 2

CHD 1135 - Understanding Young Children 3 10

CHD 1220 - Introduction to Child Development 3 10
Total 12 32

Third Semester (summer)
Credit Hrs.

Field Based 
Hrs

GE Social Sciences** 3

SPC 1017 Fundamentals of Speech Communication 3
Total 6

Fourth Semester (fall)
Credit Hrs.

Field Based 
Hrs

CHD 1120* - Infant and Toddler Development 3 5

EEC 1603 - Positive Guidance and Behavior Management 3 10

EEC 1946 - Early Childhood Practicum (1) 3 35

CHD 1332 - Creative Experiences for the Young Child 3 5

CHD 2324 - Early Childhood Language Arts and Reading 3 10
Total 15 65

Fifth Semester (spring)
Credit Hrs.

Field Based 
Hrs

EEX 1013 - Special Needs in Early Childhood Education 3 10

EEC 1202 - Principles of Early Childhood Curriculum 3 5

EEC 1947- Early Childhood Practicum (2) 3 35

EDF 2085 - Introduction to Diversity for Educators* 3 5

EEC 2521 - Administration of a Child Care Center* 3 5
Total 15 60

Sixth Semester (summer)
Credit Hrs.

Field Based 
Hrs

GE Natural Sciences 3
Total 3

Scope and Sequence for daytime-part time students (Admission term= Fall)

Semester (fall 1)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

ENC 1101 - Composition I 3

EEC 1000 - Foundations in Early Childhood Education 3 10

SLS 1515 Cornerstone 3
Total 9 10

Semester (spring 1)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

CHD 1135 - Understanding Young Children 3 10

CHD 1134 - Management of Early Childhood Learning 3 10
Total 6 20



Semester (summer 1)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

GE Mathematics 3
Total 3

Semester (fall 2)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

CHD 1120* - Infant and Toddler Development 3 5

EEC 1603 - Positive Guidance and Behavior Management 3 10
Total 6 15

Semester (spring 2)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

EEC 2521 - Administration of a Child Care Center* 3 5

EEC 1202 - Principles of Early Childhood Curriculum 3 5
Total 6 10

Semester (summer 2)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

GE Natural Sciences 3

SPC 1017 Fundamentals of Speech Communication 3
Total 3

 Semester (fall 3)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

CHD 1332 - Creative Experiences for the Young Child 3 5

CHD 1220 - Introduction to Child Development 3 10
Total 9 5

Semester (spring 3)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

EEX 1013 - Special Needs in Early Childhood Education 3 10

HSC 1421 - Health, Safety, and Nutrition for Young Children 3 2
Total 6 12

Semester (summer 3)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

GE Social Sciences** 3
Total 3

Semester (fall 4)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

EEC 1946 - Early Childhood Practicum (1) 3 35

CHD 2324 - Early Childhood Language Arts and Reading 3 10
Total 6 45

Semester (spring 4)
Credit Hrs.

School Based 
Hrs

EEC 1947- Early Childhood Practicum (2) 3 35

EDF 2085 - Introduction to Diversity for Educators* 3 5
Total 6 40
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